
2022/23 Schedule of Fees and Charges
For the year ending 30 June 2023

Description 21/22 Total Fee 22/23 Fee GST 22/23 Total Fee

Community  Amenities

Collection Charges

Residential - Domestic Waste Management Charge (per 

year) 

- incl. 1 General Waste 240lt Bin Service per week and 1 

Recycling 240lt Bin Service per fortnight

315.35$                 327.65$                 -$                       327.65$                 

Residential - Additional General Waste 240lt Bin (per 

year)

- 1 Waste Service per week

157.70$                 163.85$                 -$                       163.85$                 

Residential - Additional Residential Recycling 240lt Bin 

(per year) 

- 1 Recycling Service per fortnight

157.70$                 163.85$                 -$                       163.85$                 

Commercial/Industrial - 1 General Waste 240lt Bin Service 

per week (per year)

346.90$                 327.68$                 32.77$                   360.45$                 

Commercial/Industrial - Additional 1 General Waste 

Service per week (per year)

346.90$                 327.68$                 32.77$                   360.45$                 

Commercial/Industrial Recycling 240lt Bin - 1 service per 

fortnight (per year)

173.45$                 163.82$                 16.38$                   180.20$                 

Bin Replacement

Replacement of 240L MGB 101.40$                 95.78$                   9.58$                     105.35$                 

Waste Facility Fees and Charges

Out of hours weighbridge operations (per hour)  

Commercial 7 Mile Waste Facility customers only

379.25$                 358.23$                 35.82$                   394.05$                 

Special Disposal Requirement

Waste Disposal Permit (per permit) 21.30$                   20.14$                   2.01$                     22.15$                   

Commercial Biomedical & Clinical Waste disposal - R100, 

R120, R130, R140 (per tonne) Minimum charge 0.5 tonne

Additional permit charge applies

241.35$                 227.96$                 22.80$                   250.75$                 

Asbestos Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge 

one tonne

Additional permit charge applies

241.35$                 227.96$                 22.80$                   250.75$                 

Quarantine Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum 

charge one tonne

Additional permit charge applies

241.35$                 227.96$                 22.80$                   250.75$                 

Class II Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge 

one tonne 

Additional permit charge applies

208.90$                 197.32$                 19.73$                   217.05$                 

Class III Waste Disposal (per Tonne) - Minimum charge 

one tonne 

Additional permit charge applies

233.20$                 220.28$                 22.03$                   242.30$                 

PFAS Solid Waste  (per tonne) - Minimum charge one 

tonne 

Additional permit charge applies

233.20$                 220.28$                 22.03$                   242.30$                 

Drilling Mud Waste Disposal - Spadable (per tonne) - 

Minimum charge one tonne

Additional permit charge applies 

233.20$                 220.28$                 22.03$                   242.30$                 

Bulka Bags. Prior notice of disposal required. Minimum 

charge 1 tonne.

Additional permit charge applies.

681.82$                 68.18$                   750.00$                 



Commercial Liquid Waste

Biological Liquid Waste Disposal - K110, K130 & K210 (per 

tonne) 

71.50$                   67.54$                   6.75$                     74.30$                   

Saline Water Waste Disposal - D300 (per tonne) 71.50$                   67.54$                   6.75$                     74.30$                   

Industrial Waste Waters with Treatment Plant Residues 

Waste Disposal - N205 (per tonne)

71.50$                   67.54$                   6.75$                     74.30$                   

Industrial Wash Water Waste Disposal - L100 & L150 (per 

tonne)

71.50$                   67.54$                   6.75$                     74.30$                   

Non-halogenated Organic Chemicals Liquid Waste (Glycol 

contaminated water) (per tonne)

NATA analyses required

Additional permit charge applies

94.80$                   89.54$                   8.95$                     98.50$                   

Surfactants and Detergents Liquid Waste - M250 (per 

tonne) 

94.80$                   89.54$                   8.95$                     98.50$                   

Per-and poly-fluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) contaminated 

Liquid Waste (per tonne) 

NATA analyses required

Additional permit charge applies

253.50$                 239.45$                 23.95$                   263.40$                 

Fire Wash Waters (excluding PFAS) - N140 (per tonne) 94.80$                   89.54$                   8.95$                     98.50$                   

Waste oil and water mixtures, and hydrocarbon and 

water mixtures 

NATA analyses required

Additional permit charge applies

94.80$                   89.54$                   8.95$                     98.50$                   

General Waste Disposal

Residential general waste (Car, ute and trailer) 

- Residential waste is waste that is generated as a result 

of the ORDINARY day to day use of a domestic premises 

(Construction and Demolition waste over 1m3 will be 

charged at commercial rates)

No Charge No Charge No Charge

Commercial & industrial general waste (per tonne) - 

Minimum charge  100kg

154.15$                 145.59$                 14.56$                   160.15$                 

Commercial cars, utes, trailer only (per tonne) - Minimum 

charge  100kg

154.15$                 145.59$                 14.56$                   160.15$                 

Construction & Demolition - Contaminated waste (per 

tonne) - Minimum charge  100kg

154.15$                 145.59$                 14.56$                   160.15$                 

Transportable Buildings – Not dismantled (per tonne) – 

building must be empty and free of all waste.

297.10$                 280.64$                 28.06$                   308.70$                 

Metal (Clean) waste  No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 

Timber/Wood/Pallets - Minimum charge  100kg 50.20$                   47.41$                   4.74$                     52.15$                   

Clean fill (per tonne)  No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 

Metal car bodies (LPG tank removed), metal trailers, 

metal boats and motor bikes (each).  Vehicles must be 

empty and free of all waste.

 No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 

Boats - wooden and fibreglass less than 5 metres in 

length (each). Boat must be empty and free of all waste.

63.90$                   60.37$                   6.04$                     66.40$                   

Caravans (each).  Caravan must be empty and free of all 

waste.

101.40$                 95.78$                   9.58$                     105.35$                 

Buses (each).  Bus must be empty and free of all waste. 122.70$                 115.90$                 11.59$                   127.50$                 

Tyres Commercial (per tonne) –  tyres more than two 

metres in diameter will not be accepted. Minimum 

charge one tonne

550.00$                 519.50$                 51.95$                   571.45$                 

Rubber products Commercial (per tonne) – conveyor 

belts etc. – Minimum charge one tonne

550.00$                 519.50$                 51.95$                   571.45$                 

Tyres (Residential)  - Maximum of 4 passenger or 4x4 

vehicle tyres

 No Charge  No Charge No Charge



Residential green waste (Car, ute & trailer) 

- Residential green waste is waste that is generated as a 

result of the ordinary day to day gardening of a domestic 

premises (this does not include green waste generated 

from land clearing activities) 

- Branches and cuttings are not to exceed 10cm in 

diameter and 1.5m in length

No Charge No Charge No Charge

Residential household hazardous waste (container size 

must not exceed 20 litres or 20kg per material) – 

Residential household hazardous waste is waste that is 

generated as a result of the ordinary day to day use of a 

domestic premises and includes aerosols, fluorescent 

tubes, small batteries, household chemicals and flares.  

Refer the City of Karratha Website for the full list of 

acceptable materials and volumes.     

No Charge No Charge No Charge

Commercial clean food waste (per tonne) – Minimum 

charge 100kg.

Advance application required

110.00$                63.64$                   6.36$                     70.00$                   

Commercial clean green waste (per tonne) - Minimum 

charge 0.5 tonne

62.00$                   58.54$                   5.85$                     64.40$                   

Processed commercial clean green waste

Advance application required

 No Charge  No Charge  No Charge 

Non Compactible Waste - < 3m x 3m. Includes (but not 

limited to) mooring rope, rubber pipes, concrete blocks, 

cable drums offshore buoyancy devices. Prior notice of 

disposal required. Minimum charge one tonne.

Additional permit charge applies  

354.90$                 335.23$                 33.52$                   368.75$                 

Non Compactible Waste - > 3m x 3m. Includes (but not 

limited to) mooring rope, rubber pipes, concrete blocks, 

cable drums offshore buoyancy devices. Prior notice of 

disposal required. Minimum charge one tonne. 

Additional permit charge applies 

557.70$                 526.77$                 52.68$                   579.45$                 

Supervision of burial (per service) 142.00$                 134.13$                 13.41$                   147.55$                 

Relocation of incorrectly deposited waste (per hour) - 

Minimum charge one hour

474.00$                 447.72$                 44.77$                   492.50$                 

Petroleum oil and cooking oil (per litre)

  - Residential free of charge - Maximum of 20L

  - Commercial - Maximum of 100L

1.00$                     0.95$                     0.10$                     1.05$                     

Commercial recycling - Paper, cardboard, hard plastics, 

steel aluminium cans, glass (per tonne) - Minimum charge 

100kg

Waste must be sorted and placed in appropriate bins at 

the transfer stations by the customer

77.10$                   72.82$                   7.28$                     80.10$                   

Off-loading fee using City of Karratha 2.5T forklift (per 

hour) 

- Minimum charge one hour 

- Advance application required

121.70$                 114.95$                 11.50$                   126.45$                 

Off-loading Fee using City of Karratha Front End Loader 

(per hour)  

- Minimum charge one hour

- Advance application required 

100.40$                 205.50$                 9.00$                     214.50$                 

Off-loading fee using City of Karratha excavator & 

grappler (per hour)

- Minimum charge one hour

- Advance application required

134.00$                 272.60$                 9.00$                     281.60$                 

Loading fee for shredded timber/green waste, 

compost/mulch and soil conditioner using City of 

Karratha resources (per hour)    

- Minimum one hour

- Advance application required

99.90$                   195.00$                 19.50$                   214.50$                 

Duplicate Weighbridge documentation (per item) 32.00$                   30.23$                   3.02$                     33.25$                   

Commercial - Mattress (Each) 23.30$                   22.00$                   2.20$                     24.20$                   

Processed Organics

Mulch (per tonne) - Sale to local commercial businesses 

and regional local governments only

 - Advance notice required

170.50$                 118.18$                 11.82$                   130.00$                 

Soil Conditioner (per tonne) - Sale to local commercial 

businesses and regional local governments only

- Advance Notice Required

220.00$                 163.64$                 16.36$                   180.00$                 


